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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is allotting fresh spectrum to the new telecom operators;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the names of the new telecom companies who have applied for licenses for the telephone operations in the country; and

(e) the time by which the Government is likely to allot spectrum to new entrants in the telecom field?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) to (e) The names of the new telecom companies who have applied for telecom service licenses and are pending with DoT are given in Annexure-I. Initial / start up spectrum to Service License holders (Unified Access Service Licensees) will be allotted as per the provisions of service license agreement and policy decision of the Government subject to availability of the spectrum.

Name of Companies whose Application for grant of UAS licences were received from 26.09.2007 to 01.10.2007

Sl.No. Name of Company     Number of applications

1. ACME Tele Power Ltd.    12
2. Anjney Loys Pvt. Ltd.    3
3. AT&T Global Network Services India Pvt. Ltd. 22
4. Avnija Properties Ltd.    22
5. Balasore Alloys Ltd.    2
6. Bhubaneshwar I.T. Park Developers Ltd. 22
7 BPTP Ltd.     16
8. ByCell Telecomm India Pvt. Ltd.   17
9. Cellebrum.com Pvt. Ltd.    22
10. Electrotherm (India) Ltd.   1
11. Gontermann-Peipers (India) Ltd.   1
12. HTMT Telecom Pvt. Ltd.    13
13. Ispat Industry Ltd.    6
14. JSW Power Trading Company Limited 15
15. Meta Telecom Pvt. Ltd.    7
16. Moser Baer Infrastructure Limited 22
17. Next Generatin Telecommunications (Pvt.) Ltd. 22
18. Ortel Communications Ltd.   1
19. Prithvi Information Solutions Ltd. 22
20. RSK Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.   1
21. S Tel Ltd.     16
22. Satvik Hightec Builders Pvt Ltd. 22
23. Silicon Infowavs Pvt Ltd.   6
24. Sterlite Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 22
25. Tulip IT Services Ltd.    6
26. Videocon Industries Limited   22

 Total      343
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